## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Neurizon Pty. Ltd.			08/25/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Sakura Industries Limited			
Street Address:	KPMG House, Rue Pasteur			
City:	Port Vila			
State/Country:	VANUATU			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1297		78772		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)827-8185				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 312-781-6024 Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com				
Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com   Correspondent Name: Holby M. Abern				
Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP				
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1135				
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3718611-06143		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Holby M. Abern	Holby M. Abern	
Total Attachments: 1   source=3718611-6143Assignment2#page1.tif				

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

NEURIZON PTY LTD (ACN 077 012 376), a company incorporated in Australia, of 4/45 Jijaws Street, Sumner Park in the State of Queensland 4076, Australia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

SAKURA INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a company incorporated in Vanuatu, of KPMG House, Rue Pasteur, PORT VILA, VANUATU

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/049,317 filed 8 February 2002 as a 371 of PCT/AU00/00948 dated 9 August 2000

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: TWENT FIFTH of MUSUST ,2005

SIGNOF nature

BRIAN LES LIE JOHNSON Name

Position

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

JANDRA V. JOHNSON

2nd Lagoon, Port Vila Address EEL: 025596 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 01/06/2011**